UTAH'S LARGEST EMPLOYERS, 2010

FIRM NAME

Intermountain Health Care
State of Utah

University of Utah

Brigham Young University
Walmart Stores

Hill Air Force Base

Granite School District

Utah State University

Davis County School District
Kroger Group/Smiths Marketplace
Alpine School District
Internal Revenue Service
Salt Lake County

US Postal Service

Jordan School District

The Canyons School District
Zions First National Bank
Weber County School District
Wells Fargo Bank

Salt Lake City School District
Nebo School District

Delta Airlines

Convergys

L3 Communications Corp
Skywest Airlines Inc

Home Depot USA Inc

ATK Thiokol Propulsion
United Parcel Service Inc
Salt Lake City Corporation

Hospitals

State Government
Higher Education
Higher Education
Discount Store
Defense

Public Education
Higher Education
Public Education
Food/Discount Store
Public Education
Public Taxation
Local Government
Postal Service
Public Education
Public Education
Banking

Public Education
Banking

Public Education
Public Education
Airlines
Telemarketing
Computer Mfg.
Airlines

Home Center
Aerospace
Courier Service
Local Government

EMPLOYMENT RANGE
ANNUAL AVERAGE 2010

20000+
20000+
20000+
15000-19999
15000-19999
10000-14999
7000-9999
7000-6999
7000-9999
5000-6999
5000-6999
5000-6999
5000-6999
5000-6999
4000-6999
4000-6999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-3999
3000-4999
3000-3999
3000-3999

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2010.
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FIRM NAME

Washington School District

Utah Valley University

Salt Lake Community College

Autoliv

ARUP Associated Regional &
University Pathologists

Discover Card

Associated Fresh Markets, Inc

Qwest Corporation
Costco

Sizzler

VA Medical Center
Harmons

Pacificorp (Rocky Mountain Power)

Jet Blue
Super Target Store
Utah Transit Authority

UTAH'S LARGEST EMPLOYERS (continued), 2010

Public Education
Higher Education
Higher Education
Vehicle Parts Mfg.

Medical Laboratories
Consumer Loans
Food Stores
Telephone Service
Wholesale Food Store
Restaurant
Hospitals

Food Store

Electric Power
Airlines

Discount Store

Bus Transportation

EMPLOYMENT RANGE
ANNUAL AVERAGE 2010

2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999

2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999
2000-2999

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2010.



