#### UTAH'S LARGEST EMPLOYERS, 2010

#### **FIRM NAME**

## EMPLOYMENT RANGE ANNUAL AVERAGE 2010

Intermountain Health Care	Hospitals	20000+
State of Utah	State Government	20000+
University of Utah	Higher Education	20000+
Brigham Young University	Higher Education	15000-19999
Walmart Stores	Discount Store	15000-19999
Hill Air Force Base	Defense	10000-14999
Granite School District	Public Education	7000-9999
Utah State University	Higher Education	7000-6999
Davis County School District	Public Education	7000-9999
Kroger Group/Smiths Marketplace	Food/Discount Store	5000-6999
Alpine School District	Public Education	5000-6999
Internal Revenue Service	Public Taxation	5000-6999
Salt Lake County	Local Government	5000-6999
US Postal Service	Postal Service	5000-6999
Jordan School District	Public Education	4000-6999
The Canyons School District	Public Education	4000-6999
Zions First National Bank	Banking	3000-3999
Weber County School District	Public Education	3000-3999
Wells Fargo Bank	Banking	3000-3999
Salt Lake City School District	Public Education	3000-3999
Nebo School District	Public Education	3000-3999
Delta Airlines	Airlines	3000-3999
Convergys	Telemarketing	3000-3999
L3 Communications Corp	Computer Mfg.	3000-3999
Skywest Airlines Inc	Airlines	3000-3999
Home Depot USA Inc	Home Center	3000-3999
ATK Thiokol Propulsion	Aerospace	3000-4999
United Parcel Service Inc	Courier Service	3000-3999
Salt Lake City Corporation	Local Government	3000-3999

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2010.

### UTAH'S LARGEST EMPLOYERS (continued), 2010

# FIRM NAME EMPLOYMENT RANGE ANNUAL AVERAGE 2010

Washington School District	Public Education	2000-2999
Utah Valley University	Higher Education	2000-2999
Salt Lake Community College	Higher Education	2000-2999
Autoliv	Vehicle Parts Mfg.	2000-2999
ARUP Associated Regional &		
University Pathologists	Medical Laboratories	2000-2999
Discover Card	Consumer Loans	2000-2999
Associated Fresh Markets, Inc	Food Stores	2000-2999
Qwest Corporation	Telephone Service	2000-2999
Costco	Wholesale Food Store	2000-2999
Sizzler	Restaurant	2000-2999
VA Medical Center	Hospitals	2000-2999
Harmons	Food Store	2000-2999
Pacificorp (Rocky Mountain Power)	Electric Power	2000-2999
Jet Blue	Airlines	2000-2999
Super Target Store	Discount Store	2000-2999
Utah Transit Authority	Bus Transportation	2000-2999

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Development & Information Division, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2010.